
DIE ANGEWANDTE – HISTORY
 The University of Applied Arts Vienna was founded in 1867  
and initially bore the name ‘Kunstgewerbeschule des österreichi 
schen Museums für Kunst und Industrie’ (Arts and Crafts School 
of the Imperial Austrian Museum of Art and Industry). Then in the 
1890s, the school participated in the breakthrough to the Vien
nese Modern Age that resulted from cooperation with artists of 
the ‘Secession’ movement such as Koloman Moser, Otto Wagner,  
Oskar Kokoschka and Gustav Klimt. The era of National Social
ism also marked our institution with repression, expulsions  
and exploitation by a totalitarian regime. After the Second World 
War, renowned artists were appointed thus rejuvenating the  
academic staff.
 In the 1990s, Austrian art schools gained university status 
in the course of reforms in university legislation. In 2002, this 
reform process culminated with the release of the Angewandte 
as full legal entity. 
 At the Angewandte, the Bologna Process was reflected 
most critically and in many areas the diploma programme for  mat 
was retained in order to continue supporting longterm artistic 
development processes. In view of legal requirements, how ever, 
there were also new programmes set up in the bachelor/master 
system, such as in 2008 the bachelor programme Language Arts 
(Creative Writing) and Art & Science (Master), in 2009 TransArts –  
Transdisciplinary Art (Bachelor and Master), in 2011 the master  
programme in Architecture replacing the diploma degree pro 
gramme, in 2012 Social Design – Arts as Urban Innovation (Mas
ter). Since 2014/15, the Art Education programme also follows  
the Bologna structure.
         With the Artistic Research PhD Programme launched in the 
academic year 2016/17, the Angewandte utilized the activities 
regarding artistic research that were boosted in recent years, by 
also incoporating them now into the area of teaching.
 In its architecture of study programmes the Angewandte 
repeatedly explored new ground, e.g. by focussing on project 
oriented study formats, or structurally anchored external impulses 
of top quality, or transdisciplinary studies and project cooperation 
with other institutions, or individualised reflection processes cov
ering the whole duration of a study programme. 

DIE ANGEWANDTE – TODAY
 About 1,700 students from in and outside Europe take 
part in degree and nondegree programmes. The broad spectrum 
of artistic disciplines, complemented by a large number of  
scientific subjects, certainly enriches the special atmosphere that  
prevails at the ‘Angewandte’.
  The concept of the university as a place for critical reflection 
upon one’s personal thought and action, a place where questions 
are more important than patent solutions — this idea flourishes at 

the Angewandte. Studies are not limited to the mere conveyance 
of artistic techniques and skills. Rather, the development of individ
ual artistic creativity and critical reflection upon one’s work on the 
basis of theories and concepts are our foremost priorities. 
 Students learn and experience art not as an end in itself, but 
essentially as a starting point and medium for communication, with 
the aspiration to change society. With the study programme “Cross
Disciplinary Strategies”, commencing in autumn 2017, we aim to 
once again reinforce and honour this high expectation. Encouraging 
the development of creative visions in respect of current social diffi
culties, while at the same time committing to technical and concep
tual brilliance, are the basic elements of the quality standard that the 
Angewandte sets for both teaching staff and students.
 The Angewandte sees itself as a place for free artistic and 
academic expression, as a forum for open debate, and as a  
laboratory for artistic visions, which unfold their potentials in the 
society of the future. Our goal to remain one of the best art 
schools in the world is inextricably linked to the consistent effort 
invested into continually increasing our quality standards, the 
ongoing renewal of creative potential, and our uncompromising 
advocacy of artistic and academic freedom.

Rector Dr. Gerald Bast

STUDY PROGRAMMES AND REQUIREMENTS 
 Practical Information for applicants (study programmes, 
admission, accomodation etc.): dieangewandte.at/applicants

Diploma, Bachelor and Master  
 Admission to diploma, bachelor and master programmes 
requires proof of artistic aptitude by passing an entrance examina
tion. For information about the requirements, see the homepage  
of the respective department. For some study programmes there 
are additional requirements to the entrance examination:  
 for Art Education, CrossDisciplinary Strategies and Indus
trial Design: completion of the Austrian school leaving examina
tion (Matura) or international equivalent — for Architeture: com
pletion of a bachelor programme in Architecture — for Art & 
Science: completion of a bachelor or diploma programme in the 
fields of Fine Arts, Media Arts, Design, Architecture, Engineering, 
Natural, Humane, Cultural or Social Science — for Social 
Design: completion of a bachelor programme or equivalent — 
for TransArts (Master): completed, subjectrelevant degree (at 
least 180 ECTS).

A successfully passed entrance exam is valid from the succeeding 
winter semester for a duration of three semesters. The application 
for admission must be submitted during the general admission 
period. A
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D: Diploma Programme, B: Bachelor Programme, M: Master Programme                as per October 2017

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t

Lo
ca

tio
n

A
rc

hi
te

ct
ur

al
 D

es
ig

n 
1 

—
 K

az
uy

o
 S

ej
im

a
 

st
ud

io
.s

ej
im

a@
un

ia
k.

ac
.a

t 
/ 

+
 4

3
1

7
11

3
3

2
31

0 
V

Z
A

3 
 

d
ie

an
g

ew
an

d
te

.a
t/

ar
ch

1_
en

 
A

rc
hi

te
ct

ur
al

 D
es

ig
n 

2 
—

 G
re

g
 L

yn
n 

 
st

ud
io

.ly
nn

@
un

ia
k.

ac
.a

t 
/ 

+
 4

3
1

7
11

3
3

2
32

0 
V

Z
A

3 
 

d
ie

an
g

ew
an

d
te

.a
t/

ar
ch

2_
en

 
A

rc
hi

te
ct

ur
al

 D
es

ig
n 

3 
—

 H
an

i R
as

hi
d

 
 

st
ud

io
.r

as
hi

d
@

un
ia

k.
ac

.a
t 

/ 
+

 4
3

1
7

11
3

3
2

33
0 

V
Z

A
3 

 
d

ie
an

g
ew

an
d

te
.a

t/
ar

ch
3_

en
 

kk
p

: A
rt

 a
nd

 C
o

m
m

un
ic

at
io

n 
P

ra
ct

ic
es

 (
Fi

ne
 A

rt
s)

 —
 B

ar
b

ar
a 

P
ut

z
P

le
ck

o
 

 
kk

p
@

un
ia

k.
ac

.a
t 

/ 
+

 4
3

1
7

11
3

3
2

75
2 

O
K

P
F,

 2
F 

 
d

ie
an

g
ew

an
d

te
.a

t/
kk

p
_e

n 
d

ex
: D

es
ig

n,
 M

at
er

ia
l C

ul
tu

re
 a

nd
 E

xp
er

im
en

ta
l P

ra
ct

ic
es

 
 

(T
ec

hn
o

lo
g

y 
an

d
 T

ex
til

es
) 

– 
C

hr
is

to
p

h 
K

al
te

nb
ru

nn
er

  
 

d
ex

@
un

ia
k.

ac
.a

t 
/ 

+
43

1
7

11
33

2
73

7 
 

O
K

P
F,

 2
F

A
rt

 &
 S

ci
en

ce
 —

 V
irg

il 
W

id
ric

h 
 

ar
ts

ci
en

ce
@

un
ia

k.
ac

.a
t 

/ 
+

 4
3

1
7

11
3

3
2

25
0 

H
O

H
9 

 
d

ie
an

g
ew

an
d

te
.a

t/
ar

ts
ci

en
ce

_e
n 

C
o

ns
er

va
tio

n 
an

d
 R

es
to

ra
tio

n 
—

 G
ab

rie
la

 K
ris

t 
 

ko
ns

r
es

t@
un

ia
k.

ac
.a

t 
/ 

+
 4

3
1

7
11

3
3

4
81

0 
S

A
LZ

 
 

d
ie

an
g

ew
an

d
te

.a
t/

ko
ns

er
vi

er
un

g
_e

n 
C

ro
ss

D
is

ci
p

lin
ar

y 
S

tr
at

eg
ie

s 
—

 In
g

eb
o

rg
 R

ei
ch

le
 

 
cd

s@
un

ia
k.

ac
.a

t 
/ 

+
43

1
7

11
33

2
47

0 
H

IZ
O

17
 

 
d

ie
an

g
ew

an
d

te
.a

t 
/c

d
s_

en
A

p
p

lie
d

 P
ho

to
g

ra
p

hy
 a

nd
 T

im
e

b
as

ed
 M

ed
ia

 —
 M

ar
ia

 Z
ie

g
el

b
ö

ck
 

 
an

g
ew

an
d

te
.f

o
to

g
ra

fie
@

un
ia

k.
ac

.a
t 

/ 
+

 4
3

1
7

11
3

3
2

3
01

 
W

IE
S

 
 

d
ie

an
g

ew
an

d
te

.a
t/

an
g

ew
an

d
te

_f
o

to
g

ra
fie

_e
n 

Fa
sh

io
n 

—
 H

us
se

in
 C

ha
la

ya
n 

 
m

o
d

e@
un

ia
k.

ac
.a

t 
/ 

+
 4

3
1

7
11

3
3

2
46

1 
V

Z
A

3 
 

d
ie

an
g

ew
an

d
te

.a
t/

m
o

d
e_

en
 

G
ra

p
hi

cs
 a

nd
 A

d
ve

rt
is

in
g

 —
 M

at
th

ia
s 

S
p

ae
tg

en
s 

 
g

ra
fik

.w
er

b
un

g
@

un
ia

k.
ac

.a
t 

/ 
+

 4
3

1
7

11
3

3
2

45
1 

O
K

P
F,

 1
F 

 
d

ie
an

g
ew

an
d

te
.a

t/
g

ra
fik

w
er

b
un

g
_e

n 
G

ra
p

hi
c 

D
es

ig
n 

—
 O

liv
er

 K
ar

ta
k 

 
g

ra
fik

d
es

ig
n@

un
ia

k.
ac

.a
t 

/ 
+

 4
3

1
7

11
3

3
2

4
41

 
O

K
P

F,
 T

F 
 

d
ie

an
g

ew
an

d
te

.a
t/

g
ra

fik
d

es
ig

n_
en

 
G

ra
p

hi
cs

 —
 J

an
 S

ve
nu

ng
ss

o
n 

 
g

ra
fik

@
un

ia
k.

ac
.a

t 
/ 

+
 4

3
1

7
11

3
3

6
20

1 
H

EN
 

 
d

ie
an

g
ew

an
d

te
.a

t/
g

ra
fik

_e
n 

P
ai

nt
in

g
 —

 H
en

ni
ng

 B
o

hl
 

 
m

al
er

ei
@

un
ia

k.
ac

.a
t 

/ 
+

 4
3

1
7

11
3

3
2

61
3 

H
O

H
9 

 
d

ie
an

g
ew

an
d

te
.a

t/
m

al
er

ei
_e

n 
P

ai
nt

in
g

 a
nd

 A
ni

m
at

ed
 F

ilm
 —

 J
ud

ith
 E

is
le

r 
 

m
al

er
ei

.a
ni

m
at

io
ns

fil
m

@
un

ia
k.

ac
.a

t /
 +

 4
3

1
7

11
3

3
4

63
0 

S
A

LZ
 

 
d

ie
an

g
ew

an
d

te
.a

t/
m

an
ta

_e
n 

P
ho

to
g

ra
p

hy
 —

 G
ab

rie
le

 R
o

th
em

an
n 

 
se

kr
et

ar
ia

t.
fo

to
g

ra
fie

@
un

ia
k.

ac
.a

t 
/ 

+
 4

3
1

7
11

3
3

2
66

1 
V

Z
A

3 
 

d
ie

an
g

ew
an

d
te

.a
t/

fo
to

g
ra

fie
_e

n 
S

cu
lp

tu
re

 a
nd

 S
p

ac
e 

—
 H

an
s 

S
ch

ab
us

 
 

sk
ul

p
tu

ru
nd

ra
um

@
un

ia
k.

ac
.a

t 
/ 

+
 4

3
1

7
11

3
3

2
4

0
0 

PA
U

 
 

d
ie

an
g

ew
an

d
te

.a
t/

sk
ul

p
tu

ru
nd

ra
um

_e
n 

S
ite

S
p

ec
ifi

c 
A

rt
 —

 P
au

l P
et

rit
sc

h 
 

o
rt

sb
ez

o
g

en
ek

un
st

@
un

ia
k.

ac
.a

t 
/ 

+
 4

3
1

7
11

3
3

2
4

31
  

PA
U

 
 

d
ie

an
g

ew
an

d
te

.a
t/

o
rt

sb
ez

o
g

en
ek

un
st

_e
n

In
d

us
tr

ia
l D

es
ig

n 
1 

—
 P

ao
lo

 P
iv

a 
 

id
1@

un
ia

k.
ac

.a
t 

/ 
+

 4
3

1
7

11
3

3
2

41
0 

V
Z

A
3 

 
d

ie
an

g
ew

an
d

te
.a

t/
id

1_
en

 
In

d
us

tr
ia

l D
es

ig
n 

2 
—

 A
na

b
 J

ai
n 

 
id

2@
un

ia
k.

ac
.a

t 
/ 

+
 4

3
1

7
11

3
3

2
42

0 
V

Z
A

3 
 

d
ie

an
g

ew
an

d
te

.a
t/

id
2_

en
 

La
ng

ua
g

e 
A

rt
s 

—
 F

er
d

in
an

d
 S

ch
m

at
z 

 
sp

ra
ch

ku
ns

t@
un

ia
k.

ac
.a

t 
/ 

+
 4

3
1

7
11

3
3

2
24

3 
V

Z
A

3 
 

d
ie

an
g

ew
an

d
te

.a
t/

d
ep

t/
sp

ra
ch

ku
ns

t_
en

 
D

ig
ita

l A
rt

s 
—

 R
ut

h 
S

ch
ne

ll 
 

d
ig

ita
le

ku
ns

t@
un

ia
k.

ac
.a

t 
/ 

+
 4

3
1

7
11

3
3

2
64

0 
S

TE
R

N
 

 
d

ie
an

g
ew

an
d

te
.a

t/
d

ig
ita

le
ku

ns
t_

en
 

Tr
an

sm
ed

ia
 A

rt
s 

—
 B

rig
itt

e 
K

o
w

an
z 

 
tr

an
sm

ed
ia

le
ku

ns
t@

un
ia

k.
ac

.a
t 

/ 
+

 4
3

1
7

11
3

3
2

53
0 

V
Z

A
3 

 
d

ie
an

g
ew

an
d

te
.a

t/
tr

an
sm

ed
ia

le
ku

ns
t_

en
 

S
o

ci
al

 D
es

ig
n 

– 
A

rt
s 

as
 U

rb
an

 In
no

va
tio

n 
—

 B
rig

itt
e 

Fe
ld

er
er

 
 

so
ci

al
d

es
ig

n@
un

ia
k.

ac
.a

t 
/ 

+
 4

3
1

7
11

3
3

3
56

1 
H

EU
4 

 
d

ie
an

g
ew

an
d

te
.a

t/
d

ep
t/

so
ci

al
d

es
ig

n_
en

 
S

ta
g

e 
D

es
ig

n 
—

 B
er

nh
ar

d
 K

le
b

er
 

 
se

kr
et

ar
ia

t.
b

ue
hn

e@
un

ia
k.

ac
.a

t 
/ 

+
 4

3
1

7
11

3
3

2
52

3 
V

Z
A

3 
 

d
ie

an
g

ew
an

d
te

.a
t/

b
ue

hn
efi

lm
_e

n 
Tr

an
sA

rt
s 

—
 R

ic
ar

d
a 

D
en

ze
r/

R
o

m
an

 P
fe

ff
er

/N
ita

 T
an

d
o

n 
 

tr
an

sa
rt

s@
un

ia
k.

ac
.a

t 
/ 

+
 4

3
1

7
11

3
3

2
71

6 
R

U
S

T 
 

d
ie

an
g

ew
an

d
te

.a
t/

d
ep

t/
tr

an
sa

rt
s_

en

Doctoral programmes
dieangewandte.at/doctoral_programmes
 Admission criteria are completion of previous studies – 
diploma or master programme – in a relevant discipline, and proof 
of the possible admission to a doctoral programme at a university 
in the country of the diploma (in case it was issued in a country 
outside EU/EWR). 
 
Scientific Doctoral programme, 6 semesters
 Natural Sciences (Dr.rer.nat.)
 Philosophy (Dr.phil.)
 Technical Sciences (Dr.techn.)

In order to start a scientific doctoral programme, a dissertation 
topic and a respective supervisor are required as a precondition for 
admission. An overview of the subject areas as well as the contact 
information needed can be found at: 
 dieangewandte.at/institutes

Artistic Research PhD Programme (PhD in Art), 6 semesters
 Prerequisite for admission to the Artistic Research PhD  
programme is to pass the admittance selection process.  
The programme is set up in English language.
 zentrumfokusforschung.uniak.ac.at 

Postgraduate Programmes
 Information concerning the conditions for acceptance and  
fees are offered by the respective programmes directly:

Art & Economy — Silke VollenhoferZimmel
 4 semesters, MAS (Art and Economy)
 art.economy@uniak.ac.at / ext 2791
 dieangewandte.at/artandeconomy
ecm–educating/curating/managing — Beatrice Jaschke
 4 semesters, MA (educating/curating/managing)
 ecm@uniak.ac.at / ext 2752
 dieangewandte.at/ecm

Attending individual courses
 It is possible to attend individual courses and examinations 
in the framework of a nondegree programme / coregistration — 
lectures in artistic subjects are generally excluded. A description of 
the respective courses including information about accessability is 
available at base.uniak.ac.at.

MORE Initiative for refugees
dieangewandte.at/more_en
 The University of Applied Arts Vienna is participating in  
the MOREinitiative of the Austrian universities; MOREstudents 
are entitled to attend individual courses and examinations. 
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aADMISSION
 Information about admission procedure: 
dieangewandte.at/admission
 Admission to any study programme is only possible within 
the general admission period. Admission will take effect after the 
verification of all the necessary documents (original document  
or official copy — confirmations in foreign languages have to be 
accompanied by German or English translations with public cer 
tification; foreign documents are only valid with public certification 
according to the respective requirements) and the payment of  
the required tuition fee. Student ID cards, study sheets and study 
confirmations can be collected from the Office of Student and 
Academic Affairs afterwards.

Tuition fees
dieangewandte.at/tuitionfees
 A requirement for admission is the timely payment of the 
required amount of the tuition fee — the payment slip is handed over 
by the Office of Student and Academic Affairs. The required amount 
depends on the type of study and the students’ nationality. Detailed 
information about the tuition fees and possibilities for exemption 
from payment liability/reduction can be found online.

Foreign Applicants  
dieangewandte.at/application_fromabroad
 Should applicants from abroad require a visa to be able to 
participate in the entrance exam, the University of Applied Arts 
Vienna can provide a supporting document that is to be presented 
to the Austrian representative authority (embassy, consulate, ...) in 
the applicant’s home country. In order to apply for this document, 
please send a signed letter containing your name, date of birth, 
postal and email address, the intended study programme, and a 
copy of your passport to: 
 University of Applied Arts Vienna
 Office of Student and Academic Affairs
 OskarKokoschkaPlatz 2, A1010 Vienna

Please note that this letter must be received by the University at 
least 4 weeks before the date of the entrance exam.

IMPORTANT FACILITIES 
 University of Applied Arts Vienna
 T: +43171133ext 

Office of Student and Academic Affairs
admission, information, and counselling 
 dieangewandte.at/academic_affairs
 studien@uniak.ac.at / ext 2060
 Opening hours: Mo – Fr 9.00 – 12.00 a.m. 
 OKPF, GF

Vice rector for teaching
recognition of courses
 dieangewandte.at/vicerector_teaching
 anerkennungen@uniak.ac.at / ext 2012
 OKPF, 1F

International Studies
information regarding student exchange (ERASMUS, internships, etc.) 
and the MOREinitiative at the University of Applied Arts Vienna
 dieangewandte.at/international_studies
 international.office@uniak.ac.at / ext 3170
 Opening hours: as stated on the website 
 POST, 2F

University Library
 dieangewandte.at/library
 bibliothek@uniak.ac.at / ext 2268
  Main reading room
   Opening hours: Mo – Th 9.30 a.m. – 6.30 p.m.,  
   Fr 9.30 a.m. – 4.00 p.m.
   OKPF, 2F
  Periodicals reading room
   Opening hours:  
   Mo – Th 10.00 a.m. –  6.00 p.m.,  
   Fr 10.00 a.m. –  4.00 p.m.
   OKPF, 1F

Working Group on Equal Treatment Issues
information and counselling about equal treatment and diversity
 dieangewandte.at/equal_treatment
 gleichbehandlung@uniak.ac.at / ext 2150

Students’ Union
representation of students’ interests
 dieangewandte.at/hufak
 office@hufak.net / ext 2270
 Opening hours: Mo – Fr 10.00 a.m. – 1.00 p.m.
 OKPF, GF

Kokodil – children’s group self-organized by parents
childcare
 dieangewandte.at/kokodil
 kokodil@uniak.ac.at / ext 2560
 OKPF, GF

ONLINE SERVICES
dieangewandte.at
Information for Applicants: dieangewandte.at/applicants
Courses via Base Angewandte: base.uniak.ac.at
OnlineService for Students: service.uniak.ac.at

ACADEMIC YEAR 2018/19
dieangewandte.at/academic_calendar

Entrance Exam for the 
Academic Year 2018/19
Submission of Portfolio and Exam
 26.02.2018 – 02.03.2018
Publication of results 
 05.03.2018 – 09.03.2018

Entrance Exam for the 
Academic Year 2019/20 
Submission of Portfolio and Exam 
 25.02.2019 – 01.03.2019
Publication of results
  04.03.2019 – 08.03.2019

Study programmes with prior dates
Architecture, Conservation and Restoration,  
CrossDisciplinary Strategies, Language Arts  
(Creative Writing), Social Design:
information is stated on the website of the 
respective department.

Admission
Winter semester 2018/19
 General admission period:
 03.09.2018 – 31.10.2018
  Statutory extended admission period:
 01.11.2018 – 30.11.2018
Summer semester 2019
 General admission period:
 11.02.2019 – 29.03.2019 
 Statutory extended admission period:
 30.03.2019 – 30.04.2019
 
Holidays/Feast days
All Souls’ Day: 02.11.2018 
Christmas holidays: 19.12.2018 – 06.01.2019
Semester holidays: 04.02.2019 – 03.03.2019
Easter holidays: 15.04.2019 – 28.04.2019
Pentecost: 10.06.2019 – 11.06.2019
Summer holidays: 01.07.2019 – 30.09.2019

IMPRINT
 Responsible for content: 
University of Applied Arts Vienna /  
Office of Student and Academic Affairs, 
P. Leisentritt / E. Schartmüller 
Graphic design: buero bauer, 
www.buerobauer.com
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Main building
OskarKokoschkaPlatz 2, 1010 Vienna
OKPF  Ferstel wing 
(F  Floor / GF  Ground floor / TF  Top floor)

Annexes
Henslerstraße 3, 1030 Vienna
Am Heumarkt 4, 1030 Vienna
Am Heumarkt 27, 1030 Vienna
Hintere Zollamtsstraße 17, 1030 Vienna
Hohenstaufengasse 9, 1010 Vienna
Paulusplatz 5, 1030 Vienna
Postgasse 6, 1010 Vienna
Radetzkystraße 2, 1030 Vienna
Rustenschacherallee 2–4, 1020 Vienna
Salzgries 14, 1010 Vienna
Sterngasse 13, 1010 Vienna
Vordere Zollamtsstraße 3, 1030 Vienna
Wiesingerstr. 6 / Top 6, 1010 Vienna
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